

**Selected Financial Data  
of the Financial Statements  
for the period from 1 January 2009 to 30 June 2009**

Item of the income statement of the issuer	in '000		in '000	
	1 <sup>st</sup> half of 2009	1 <sup>st</sup> half of 2008	1 <sup>st</sup> half of 2009	1 <sup>st</sup> half of 2008
	PLN	PLN	EUR	EUR
Net revenues from sales of products, goods and materials	109,770	72,042	23,866	20,251
Costs of products, goods and materials sold	82,201	59,238	17,872	16,652
Gross profit (loss) on sales	27,569	12,804	5,994	3,599
Selling expenses	3,833	5,012	833	1,409
Overhead expenses	2,763	4,828	601	1,357
Profit (loss) on sales	20,973	2,964	4,560	833
Operating profit (loss)	20,893	3,017	4,542	848
<b>Gross profit (loss)</b>	<b>18,699</b>	<b>185</b>	<b>4,065</b>	<b>52</b>
Income tax	3,901	0	848	0
<b>Net profit (loss)</b>	<b>14,798</b>	<b>185</b>	<b>3,217</b>	<b>52</b>

Item of the balance sheet of the issuer	in '000		in '000	
	1 <sup>st</sup> half of 2009	1 <sup>st</sup> half of 2008	1 <sup>st</sup> half of 2009	1 <sup>st</sup> half of 2008
	PLN	PLN	EUR	EUR
<b>Total assets</b>	<b>1,438,149</b>	<b>1,248,057</b>	<b>305,905</b>	<b>344,197</b>
Non-current assets	358,253	284,667	76,203	78,507
Current assets	1,079,897	963,390	229,702	265,690
<b>Total equity and liabilities</b>	<b>1,438,149</b>	<b>1,248,057</b>	<b>305,905</b>	<b>344,197</b>
Equity	333,701	298,302	70,980	82,268
Non-current liabilities	186,789	186,950	39,731	51,558
Current liabilities	917,659	762,805	195,193	210,371